



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 04/16/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 11JOC23242

04/17/2024

Project ID: 11JOC23242
Location: 11-SD-805-15.7/28.3

SAN DIEGO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM LANDIS STREET OVERCROSSING TO SORRENTO VALLEY BOULEVARD UNDERCROSSING
Bridge Preservation

Contract Code:
Number of Items: 54

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: **Total Number of Working Days:** 0 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$2,232,652.39
Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$4,183,473.80 **% Over/Under Est:** 53.37%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$6,416,126.19	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	014399	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (EA)	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	014671	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD FOR WORK ORDER VALUE FROM \$1M TO \$5M (<=100 WDAY)	WDAY	85.0	8,500.50	722,542.50
0003	014685	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PORTABLE)	EA	103.0	350.30	36,080.90
0004	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	85.0	1,650.00	140,250.00
0005	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	88.0	140.01	12,320.88
0006	014404	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (MULTILANE CONVENTIONAL HIGHWAY LANE CLOSURE)	EA	30.0	4,050.00	121,500.00
0007	014405	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TWO LANE CONVENTIONAL HIGHWAY REVERSIBLE CONTROL)	EA	12.0	4,000.00	48,000.00
0008	014407	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FREEWAYS AND EXPRESSWAYS MULTILANE CLOSURE)	EA	30.0	4,050.00	121,500.00
0009	014408	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (ENTRANCE OR EXIT RAMP CLOSURE)	EA	120.0	2,150.00	258,000.00
0010	014409	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (CONNECTING RAMP CLOSURE)	EA	30.0	4,050.00	121,500.00
0011	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	6,397.50	38,385.00
0012	014420	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT (DAY)	DAY	85.0	105.00	8,925.00
0013	016211	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM (EA)	EA	1.0	2,000.00	2,000.00
0014	014423	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (EA)	EA	1.0	2,500.00	2,500.00
0015	014690	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN (EA)	EA	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00
0016	038275	MANAGE SOLID WASTE GENERATED BY THE PUBLIC	HR	34.0	500.10	17,003.40
0017	016270	ASBESTOS SURVEY AND SAMPLING (EA)	EA	1.0	10,000.00	10,000.00
0018	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.1	25,000.00	2,500.00
0019	016237	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (TACK COAT)	TON	0.3	5,000.00	1,500.00
0020	016227	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (>25,000 TON)	TON	46.0	1,150.40	52,918.40
0021	016467	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) (FOR NIGHT TIME WORK 7:30 PM TO 6:00 AM ADD)	TON	46.0	1,150.00	52,900.00
0022	014471	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DEPTH 0.15')	SQYD	465.0	35.00	16,275.00
0023	014474	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FOR NIGHT TIME WORK 7:30 PM TO 6:00 AM ADD)	SQYD	465.0	35.00	16,275.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0024	420203	GRIND EXISTING BRIDGE DECK	SQYD	1,544.0	65.00	100,360.00
0025	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	537.0	1,800.30	966,761.10
0026	048658	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (RSC) (CF)	CF	270.0	324.97	87,741.90
0027	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	CF	9.0	6,000.20	54,001.80
0028	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	449.0	120.02	53,888.98
0029	519081	JOINT SEAL (MR 1/2")	LF	171.0	117.98	20,174.58
0030	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	214.0	95.97	20,537.58
0031	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	322.0	160.02	51,526.44
0032	519100	JOINT SEAL (MR 2")	LF	64.0	340.00	21,760.00
0033	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	1,490.0	4.00	5,960.00
0034	048659	PUBLIC SAFETY PLAN (EA)	EA	10.0	4,250.25	42,502.50
0035	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	358.0	205.01	73,393.58
0036	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	388.0	189.97	73,708.36
0037	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	297,299.0	0.50	148,649.50
0038	600041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	7,967.0	106.02	844,661.34
0039	600043	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	83,562.0	6.75	564,043.50
0040	600045	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	206,883.0	0.60	124,129.80
0041	600047	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	2,589.0	90.01	233,035.89
0042	048664	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION) (CF)	CF	216.0	700.01	151,202.16
0043	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	410.0	15.00	6,150.00
0044	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	830.0	12.00	9,960.00
0045	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,400.0	4.50	6,300.00
0046	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	380.0	5.50	2,090.00
0047	016265	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)(1-10 STA)	STA	3.0	7,000.00	21,000.00
0048	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	1,400.0	1.98	2,772.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	037439	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	26,100.0	2.00	52,200.00
0050	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	19,000.0	17.55	333,450.00
0051	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	3,160.0	5.10	16,116.00
0052	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,800.0	4.95	28,710.00
0053	847224	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	470.0	22.01	10,344.70
0054	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	471,118.40	471,118.40
					Bid Amount:	\$6,416,126.19